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Summary by Linkage

Percent
Linkage Count of Cohort
Working Only 1,110 38.66%
Working Only - Undergraduate Completers 275 9.58%
Working Only - Graduate Completers 74 2.58%
Working Only - Leavers 761 26.51%
Working and Enrolled 881 30.69%
Working and Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers 50 1.74%
Working and Enrolled - Graduate Completers 6 0.21%
Working and Enrolled - Leavers 825 28.74%
All Working 1,991 69.35%
All Working - Undergraduate Completers 325 11.32%
All Working - Graduate Completers 80 2.79%
All Working - Leavers 1,586 55.24%
Enrolled Only 548 19.09%
Enrolled Only - Undergraduate Completers 10 0.35%
Enrolled Only - Leavers 538 18.74%
All Enrolled 1,429 49.77%
All Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers 60 2.09%
All Enrolled - Graduate Completers 6 0.21%
All Enrolled - Leavers 1,363 47.47%
Located 2,539 88.44%
Located - Undergraduate Completers 335 11.67%
Located - Graduate Completers 80 2.79%
Located - Leavers 2,124 73.98%
Not Located 332 11.56%
Not Located - Undergraduate Completers 58 2.02%
Not Located - Graduate Completers 4 0.14%
Not Located - Leavers 270 9.40%
Total Completers (a) 477 16.61%
Total Undergraduate Completers 393 13.69%
Total Graduate Completers 84 2.93%
Total Leavers (b) 2,394 83.39%

Total (a+b) 2,871 100.00%
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Percent
of Located

43.72%
10.83%
2.91%
29.97%
34.70%
1.97%
0.24%
32.49%
78.42%
12.80%
3.15%
62.47%
21.58%
0.39%
21.19%
56.28%
2.36%
0.24%
53.68%
100.00%
13.19%
3.15%
83.65%



Cohort Type
Undergraduate Completers
Graduate Completers
Leavers

Total

Level of Award

Leaver

Bachelor

Master

Total

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

393
84
2,394
2,871

2,394
393
84
2,871

Count
275
74
761
1,110

761
275
74
1,110

Working Only
Mean
Quarterly
Percent = Earnings
69.97 10,302
88.10 15,199
31.79 9,750
38.66 10,257
31.79 9,750
69.97 10,302
88.10 15,199
38.66 10,257
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Summary by Cohort Type, Level of Award

Median

Quarterly

Earnings
10,620
14,734

9,082
9,962

9,082
10,620
14,734

9,962

Count
50
6
825
881

825
50

881

Working and Enrolled

Percent
12.72
714
34.46
30.69

34.46
12.72
7.14
30.69

Mean
Quarterly
Earnings

10,145
11,406
7,023
7,237

7,023
10,145
11,406

7,237

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

9,908
12,714
4,820
5,228

4,820
9,908
12,714
5,228

Count
325
80
1,586
1,991

1,586
325
80
1,991

All Working
Mean

Quarterly

Percent = Earnings
82.70 10,279
95.24 14,914
66.25 8,365
69.35 8,956
66.25 8,365
82.70 10,279
95.24 14,914
69.35 8,956

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

10,542
14,579
7,212
8,183

7,212
10,542
14,579

8,183

Enrolled Only
Count Percent
10 2.54
0 0.00
538 22.47
548 19.09
538 22.47
10 2.54
0 0.00
548 19.09
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All Enrolled
Count Percent
60 15.27
6 714
1,363 56.93
1,429 49.77
1,363 56.93
60 15.27
6 714
1,429 49.77



Category

Enrolled Only - All Exiters

Working and Enrolled - All Exiters

All Enrolled - All Exiters

Enrolled Only - Undergraduate Completers
Working and Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers
All Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers
Working and Enrolled - Graduate Completers
All Enrolled - Graduate Completers

Enrolled Only - Leavers

Working and Enrolled - Leavers

All Enrolled - Leavers
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Summary by Type of Institution for Enroliment

c Community and Technical Colleges Universities

G?ZSS Percent Percent Percent
Subtotal Count of Group of Cohort Count of Group
548 14 2.55% 0.49% 527 96.17%
881 93 10.56% 3.24% 778 88.31%
1,429 107 7.49% 3.73% 1,305 91.32%
10 0 0.00% 0.00% 8 80.00%
50 10 20.00% 0.35% 37 74.00%
60 10 16.67% 0.35% 45 75.00%

6 0 0.00% 0.00% 6 100.00%

6 0 0.00% 0.00% 6 100.00%
538 14 2.60% 0.49% 519 96.47%
825 83 10.06% 2.89% 735 89.09%
1,363 97 7.12% 3.38% 1,254 92.00%

Percent
of Cohort

18.36%
27.10%
45.45%
0.28%
1.29%
1.57%
0.21%
0.21%
18.08%
25.60%
43.68%
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Health Science Centers

Count

N
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Percent
of Group

0.36%
0.00%
0.14%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.37%
0.00%
0.15%

Percent
of Cohort

0.07%
0.00%
0.07%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.07%
0.00%
0.07%



Gender

Male

Female

Total

Ethnicity

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
Native-American
International
Unknown
Multi-Racial
Total

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

1,157
1,714
2,871

1,064
821
731
105
15
52
40
43

2,871

Count
376
734

1,110

294
430
321
24

11
16

1,110

Working Only
Mean
Quarterly
Percent = Earnings
32.50 11,215
42.82 9,767
38.66 10,257
27.63 10,453
52.38 10,152
43.91 10,233
22.86 9,278
46.67 8,118
21.15 12,322
40.00 10,774
16.28 10,670
38.66 10,257
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Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - All Exiters

Median
Quarterly
Earnings Count
10,671 379
9,538 502
9,962 881
9,767 387
9,822 209
10,216 205
9,287 43
7,907 *
12,167 4
9,165 12
10,549 19
9,962 881

Working and Enrolled

Percent
32.76
29.29
30.69

36.37
25.46
28.04
40.95
13.33
7.69
30.00
44.19
30.69

Mean Median
Quarterly = Quarterly
Earnings = Earnings

8,326 6,051

6,376 4,727

7,237 5,228

7,300 4,874

6,859 5,199

7,523 6,227

7,495 4,302

13,499 @ 14,029

4,040 3,730

5,467 6,283

7,237 5,228

Count
755
1,236
1,991

681
639
526
67

15

28

26
1,991

All Working Enrolled Only

Mean Median

Quarterly = Quarterly
Percent = Earnings = Earnings Count Percent
65.25 9,780 8,750 261 22.56
7211 8,446 7,914 287 16.74
69.35 8,956 8,183 548 19.09
64.00 8,694 7,584 271 25.47
77.83 9,109 8,587 94 11.45
71.96 9,195 8,701 109 14.91
63.81 8,174 4,641 30 28.57
60.00 10,389 @ 11,576 4 26.67
28.85 12,636 @ 12,781 23 44.23
70.00 8,030 5,627 4 10.00
60.47 7,122 7,609 13 30.23
69.35 8,956 8,183 548 19.09
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All Enrolled
Count Percent
640 55.32
789 46.03
1,429 49.77
658 61.84
303 36.91
314 42.95
73 69.52
6 40.00
27 51.92
16 40.00
32 74.42

1,429

49.77



Working Only

Working and Enrolled

All Working

-

-
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4-Digit
NAICS
6111
5613
9211
7225
5221
5415
5241
4521
5416
6113

7225
6111
5613
5221
9211
4481
4521
7211
4529
4461

6111
7225
5613
9211
5221
4521
5415
5241
4481
6113
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Top 10 Industries for Employment - All Exiters

Industry Sector

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Employment Services

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Depository Credit Intermediation

Computer Systems Design and Related Services

Insurance Carriers

Department Stores

Management, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Services
Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Employment Services

Depository Credit Intermediation

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Clothing Stores

Department Stores

Traveler Accommodation

Other General Merchandise Stores

Health and Personal Care Stores

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Employment Services

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Depository Credit Intermediation

Department Stores

Computer Systems Design and Related Services

Insurance Carriers

Clothing Stores

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Count

238
53
53
43
35
26
24
21
20
19

102
50
31
30
30
29
22
21
18
17

288
145
84
83
65
43
43
38
37
35

Percent
of Group
21.68%
4.83%
4.83%
3.92%
3.19%
2.37%
2.19%
1.91%
1.82%
1.73%

11.59%
5.68%
3.52%
3.41%
3.41%
3.30%
2.50%
2.39%
2.05%
1.93%

14.56%
7.33%
4.25%
4.20%
3.29%
2.17%
2.17%
1.92%
1.87%
1.77%

Percent
of Cohort

8.30%
1.85%
1.85%
1.50%
1.22%
0.91%
0.84%
0.73%
0.70%
0.66%

3.56%
1.74%
1.08%
1.05%
1.05%
1.01%
0.77%
0.73%
0.63%
0.59%

10.05%
5.06%
2.93%
2.90%
2.27%
1.50%
1.50%
1.33%
1.29%
1.22%
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Enrolled Only

Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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FICE

003594
009741
003565
003656
042421
011163
023614
000326
003558
003606

003594
042421
003656
003561
003565
004453
021002
023614
008504
008510

003594
042421
003656
003565
003561
009741
023614
004453
021002
008510
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Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - All Exiters

Institution

University of North Texas

The University of Texas at Dallas

Texas A&M University - Commerce

The University of Texas at Arlington
University of North Texas at Dallas

The University of Texas at Tyler

Collin County Community College District

Tarrant County College - Southeast Campus

North Central Texas College
Sam Houston State University

University of North Texas

University of North Texas at Dallas

The University of Texas at Arlington
DCCCD - Cedar Valley College

Texas A&M University - Commerce
DCCCD - El Centro College

DCCCD - Brookhaven College

Collin County Community College District
DCCCD - Richland College

DCCCD - Eastfield College

University of North Texas

University of North Texas at Dallas

The University of Texas at Arlington
Texas A&M University - Commerce
DCCCD - Cedar Valley College

The University of Texas at Dallas

Collin County Community College District
DCCCD - El Centro College

DCCCD - Brookhaven College

DCCCD - Eastfield College

Count

488
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28
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1,186
33
25
16
14
13
12
10
10

Percent
of Group

89.05%
1.46%
1.28%
0.91%
0.91%
0.55%
0.55%
0.36%
0.36%
0.36%

79.23%
3.18%
2.27%
1.59%
1.02%
1.02%
1.02%
1.02%
0.91%
0.91%

83.00%
2.31%
1.75%
1.12%
0.98%
0.91%
0.84%
0.70%
0.70%
0.63%

Percent
of Cohort

17.03%
0.28%
0.24%
0.17%
0.17%
0.10%
0.10%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%

24.35%
0.98%
0.70%
0.49%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.28%
0.28%

41.38%
1.15%
0.87%
0.56%
0.49%
0.45%
0.42%
0.35%
0.35%
0.31%
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Enrolled Only

Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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6-Digit
cip
309999
240102
110101
420101
430104
520101
090401
110103
230101
310505

309999
240102
430104
520101
520201
520301
420101
110101
090401
260101

309999
240102
430104
110101
520101
420101
520301
520201
090401
260101
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Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - All Exiters

Title

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other
General Studies

Computer and Information Sciences, General
Psychology, General

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies
Business/Commerce, General

Journalism

Information Technology

English Language and Literature, General
Kinesiology and Exercise Science

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

General Studies

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies
Business/Commerce, General

Business Administration and Management, General
Accounting

Psychology, General

Computer and Information Sciences, General
Journalism

Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

General Studies

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Computer and Information Sciences, General
Business/Commerce, General

Psychology, General

Accounting

Business Administration and Management, General
Journalism

Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Count

50
48
41
30
28
28
17
13
13
13

101
86
68
43
39
39
38
30
25
24

151
134
96
71
71
68
52
48
42
34

Percent
of Group
9.12%
8.76%
7.48%
5.47%
5.11%
5.11%
3.10%
2.37%
2.37%
2.37%

11.46%
9.76%
7.72%
4.88%
4.43%
4.43%
4.31%
3.41%
2.84%
2.72%

10.57%
9.38%
6.72%
4.97%
4.97%
4.76%
3.64%
3.36%
2.94%
2.38%

Percent
of Cohort

1.74%
1.67%
1.43%
1.05%
0.98%
0.98%
0.59%
0.45%
0.45%
0.45%

3.52%
3.00%
2.37%
1.50%
1.36%
1.36%
1.33%
1.05%
0.87%
0.84%

5.27%
4.68%
3.35%
2.48%
2.48%
2.37%
1.81%
1.67%
1.47%
1.19%
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Enrolled Only

Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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4-Digit
cip
2401
1101
3099
4201
4301
5201
0904
5202
2301
3105

2401
3099
4301
5202
5201
1101
5203
4201
0904
2601

2401
3099
4301
1101
5201
4201
5202
5203
0904
2601
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Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - All Exiters

Title

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
Computer and Information Sciences, General
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Psychology, General

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Business/Commerce, General

Journalism

Business Administration, Management and Operations
English Language and Literature, General

Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Business Administration, Management and Operations
Business/Commerce, General

Computer and Information Sciences, General

Accounting and Related Services

Psychology, General

Journalism

Biology, General

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Computer and Information Sciences, General
Business/Commerce, General

Psychology, General

Business Administration, Management and Operations
Accounting and Related Services

Journalism

Biology, General

Count

57
54
50
30
29
28
19
15
13
13

107

101
76
51
43
42
39
38
27
24

164
151
105
96
71
68
66
52
46
34

Percent
of Group
10.40%
9.85%
9.12%
5.47%
5.29%
5.11%
3.47%
2.74%
2.37%
2.37%

12.15%
11.46%
8.63%
5.79%
4.88%
4.77%
4.43%
4.31%
3.06%
2.72%

11.48%
10.57%
7.35%
6.72%
4.97%
4.76%
4.62%
3.64%
3.22%
2.38%

Percent
of Cohort

1.99%
1.88%
1.74%
1.05%
1.01%
0.98%
0.66%
0.52%
0.45%
0.45%

3.73%
3.52%
2.65%
1.78%
1.50%
1.47%
1.36%
1.33%
0.94%
0.84%

5.72%
5.27%
3.66%
3.35%
2.48%
2.37%
2.30%
1.81%
1.61%
1.19%
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Major

090401
090402
090701
110101
110103
130301
130401
130408
131101
140101
140901
141001
141901
150000
150805
151001
160905
190701
190706
230101
231304
240101
240102
249999
260101
260202
270101
302001
309999
310301
310505
400501
420101
422814
430104
430302
440000
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Outcomes by Major - All Exiters

Cohort Working

Group Working and All

Subtotal Only Enrolled Working
Journalism 62 14 26 40
Broadcast Journalism 6 * 4 5
Radio and Television 27 3 17 20
Computer and Information Sciences, General 130 40 37 77
Information Technology 35 8 12 20
Curriculum and Instruction 8 7 0 7
Educational Leadership and Administration, General 51 43 8 51
Elementary and Middle School Administration/Principalship 6 6 0 6
Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services 43 35 * 37
Engineering, General 20 4 10 14
Computer Engineering, General 19 3 8 11
Electrical, Electronics and Communi-cations Engineering 11 * 5 6
Mechanical Engineering 9 * * *
Engineering Technology, General 7 * * *
Mechanical Engineering/Mechanical Technology/Technician 9 * 6
Construction Engineering Technology/Technician 5 * * *
Spanish Language and Literature 10 * * *
Human Development and Family Studies, General 8 * 4 6
Child Development 17 11 * 13
English Language and Literature, General 29 5 8 13
Rhetoric and Composition 8 4 * 5
Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies 104 51 18 69
General Studies 158 57 53 110
Undeclared 17 3 9 12
Biology/Biological Sciences, General 47 10 23 33
Biochemistry 8 * 5 6
Mathematics, General 23 14 4 18
International/Global Studies 20 6 5 11
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other 535 260 142 402
Parks, Recreation and Leisure Facilities Management 10 * * *
Kinesiology and Exercise Science 50 12 15 27
Chemistry, General 8 * 5 6
Psychology, General 107 20 44 64
Applied Behavior Analysis 10 * 6 7
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 245 117 77 194
Crisis/Emergency/Disaster Management 17 5 6 11
Human Services, General 39 19 5 24

Enrolled
Only

20
1

S w
w © Y

= N AN WPH,OGOTOGOTNOGDNO OO

- -
N T w

37

All

Enrolled

46

* O N 01N O

30
90
12
35

11

200

33

73

107
12

Not
Found

2
0
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~ ©
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=N
X

W N O NN

S DN

14

21

11

Mean

Quarterly
Earnings

5,429
5,906
3,952
9,093
10,793
12,596
15,527
15,927
11,294
8,026
8,642
6,114
6,315
21,108
5,601
1,093
9,186
5,297
5,793
3,381
10,307
10,643
7,378
12,231
5,399
2,060
7,264
6,707
10,223
6,081
6,538
3,468
4,879
6,649
7,725
6,235
6,798

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

4,515
6,424
3,693
8,350
11,115
13,288
15,506
15,489
12,329
7,106
8,853
5,949
2,998
21,075
3,883
1,160
11,372
3,380
5,799
2,824
4,666
11,231
5,968
10,746
5,029
1,292
7,990
3,924
9,731
6,383
5,422
2,743
4,361
4,129
7,008
7,048
7,206
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Employment
Rate

65%
83%
74%
59%
57%
88%
100%
100%
86%
70%
58%
55%
44%
43%
67%
60%
40%
75%
76%
45%
62%
66%
70%
71%
70%
75%
78%
55%
75%
40%
54%
75%
60%
70%
79%
65%
62%



440701
450101
450201
450601
450701
451001
451101
500301
500402
500407
500701
500702
500901
500903
510204
511005
512314
520101
520201
520203
520301
520701
520801
520901
521003
521201
521401
521902
540101

Social Work

Social Sciences, General

Anthropology

Economics, General

Geography

Political Science and Government, General
Sociology

Dance, General

Commercial and Advertising Art

Fashion/Apparel Design

Art/Art Studies, General

Fine/Studio Arts, General

Music, General

Music Performance, General

Audiology/Audiologist and Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist
Clinical Laboratory Science/Medical Technology/Technologist
Rehabilitation Science

Business/Commerce, General

Business Administration and Management, General
Logistics and Materials Management

Accounting

Entrepreneurship/Entrepreneurial Studies

Finance, General

Hospitality Administration/Management, General
Organizational Behavior Studies

Management Information Systems, General
Marketing/Marketing Management, General
Fashion Merchandising

History, General

11

21

29
107

11
18

13

11
254
48
26
82
10
56
15
38
12
16
12
23

92
21
10
40

17

24
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14
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171
35
16
70

38
12
34

12
10
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3,151
4,586
2,430
7,395
7,287
8,390
8,226
3,012

3,218
4,583
4,988
7,450
305
3,145
12,533
5,743
9,094
16,686
9,405
10,163
11,881
8,811
5,905
9,928
10,912
7,518
3,519
6,882

2,454
2,187
2,424
7,331
7,742
8,915
8,134
2,409
0
528
3,547
5,187
3,917
305
2,828
4,300
6,400
8,937
15,804
9,323
10,160
5,726
9,703
5,768
10,037
11,854
5,086
3,283
6,528
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55%
67%
50%
48%
50%
59%
73%
80%
0%
43%
64%
44%
43%
33%
69%
67%
64%
67%
73%
62%
85%
50%
68%
80%
89%
75%
75%
83%
52%



Gender

Male

Female

Total

Ethnicity

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
Native-American
International
Unknown
Multi-Racial
Total

Cohort
Group
Subtotal Count
117 81
276 194
393 275
69 46
133 87
165 124
11 6
1 *
5 4
7 5
2 *
393 275

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2014-2015 Exit Cohort Reports

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Undergraduate Completers

Working Only Working and Enrolled All Working
Mean Median Mean Median Mean

Quarterly | Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly Quarterly
Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings
69.23 10,626 = 10,441 13 11.11 11,203 11,281 94 80.34 10,702
70.29 10,169 @ 10,625 37 13.41 9,793 9,833 231 83.70 10,109
69.97 10,302 = 10,620 50 12.72 10,145 9,908 325 82.70 10,279
66.67 11,704 = 11,596 7 10.14 10,296 7,616 53 76.81 11,535
65.41 9,331 8,931 27 20.30 9,287 8,332 114 85.71 9,320
75.15 10,527 @ 11,554 14 8.48 10,955 12,833 138 83.64 10,568
54.55 12,496 @ 12,070 * 9.09 * * 7 63.64 14,623

100.00 * * * 0.00 * * * 100.00 *
80.00 11,510 = 11,159 * 0.00 * * 4 80.00 11,510
71.43 8,169 8,760 * 14.29 * * 6 85.71 7,585

100.00 * * * 0.00 * * * 100.00 *
69.97 10,302 = 10,620 50 12.72 10,145 9,908 325 82.70 10,279

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

11,088
10,542
10,542

11,538
8,900
11,577
13,432
11,159
6,903

*

10,542

oo oooh~BAN =

_
o

Enrolled Only

Percent

2.56
2.54
2.54

2.90
3.01
242
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.54
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All Enrolled

Count Percent

16 13.68
44 15.94
60 15.27
9 13.04
31 23.31
18 10.91
* 9.09
* 0.00
* 0.00
* 14.29
* 0.00
60 15.27



Working Only

Working and Enrolled

All Working

-

-
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4-Digit

NAICS
6111
9211
5613
5221
6112
5411
5241
5416
7225
6221

6111
6112
5613
6241
4244
5231
5411
6242
9211
2211

6111
9211
5613
6112
5221
5411
5241
5416
6241
6221

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 Industries for Employment - Undergraduate Completers

Industry Sector

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Employment Services

Depository Credit Intermediation

Junior Colleges

Legal Services

Insurance Carriers

Management, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Services
Restaurants and Other Eating Places

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Junior Colleges

Employment Services

Individual and Family Services

Grocery and Related Product Wholesalers

Securities and Commodity Contracts Intermediation and Brokerage

Legal Services

Community Food and Housing, and Emergency and Other Relief Services
Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support

Electric Power Generation, Transmission and Distribution

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Employment Services

Junior Colleges

Depository Credit Intermediation

Legal Services

Insurance Carriers

Management, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Services
Individual and Family Services

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Count

= NDDNDNDNDMDNDWWOON

Percent
of Group
34.20%
6.32%
4.46%
3.72%
3.35%
2.60%
2.23%
2.23%
2.23%
1.86%

14.00%
10.00%
6.00%
6.00%
4.00%
4.00%
4.00%
4.00%
4.00%
2.00%

31.03%
5.96%
4.70%
4.39%
3.45%
2.82%
2.19%
2.19%
2.19%
1.88%

Percent
of Cohort

23.41%
4.33%
3.05%
2.54%
2.29%
1.78%
1.53%
1.53%
1.53%
1.27%

1.78%
1.27%
0.76%
0.76%
0.51%
0.51%
0.51%
0.51%
0.51%
0.25%

25.19%
4.83%
3.82%
3.56%
2.80%
2.29%
1.78%
1.78%
1.78%
1.53%
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - Undergraduate Completers

Percent Percent
Enrolled Only FICE Institution Count of Group of Cohort
1 042421 University of North Texas at Dallas 5 50.00% 1.27%
2 003560 | Dallas Baptist University 1 10.00% 0.25%
3 003565 | Texas A&M University - Commerce 1 10.00% 0.25%
4 003616 | Southwestern Assemblies of God University 1 10.00% 0.25%
5 003656 | The University of Texas at Arlington 1 10.00% 0.25%
6 009741 The University of Texas at Dallas 1 10.00% 0.25%
Working and Enrolled
1 042421 University of North Texas at Dallas 24 48.00% 6.11%
2 003656 | The University of Texas at Arlington 7 14.00% 1.78%
3 003594 | University of North Texas 5 10.00% 1.27%
4 008510 | DCCCD - Eastfield College 4 8.00% 1.02%
5 003613 | Southern Methodist University 2 4.00% 0.51%
6 004453 | DCCCD - El Centro College 2 4.00% 0.51%
7 003560 | Dallas Baptist University 1 2.00% 0.25%
8 003561 DCCCD - Cedar Valley College 1 2.00% 0.25%
9 003631 Tarleton State University 1 2.00% 0.25%
10 008504 | DCCCD - Richland College 1 2.00% 0.25%
All Enrolled
1 042421 University of North Texas at Dallas 29 48.33% 7.38%
2 003656 | The University of Texas at Arlington 8 13.33% 2.04%
3 003594 | University of North Texas 5 8.33% 1.27%
4 008510 | DCCCD - Eastfield College 4 6.67% 1.02%
5 003560 Dallas Baptist University 2 3.33% 0.51%
6 003613 Southern Methodist University 2 3.33% 0.51%
7 004453 | DCCCD - El Centro College 2 3.33% 0.51%
8 003561 DCCCD - Cedar Valley College 1 1.67% 0.25%
9 003565 | Texas A&M University - Commerce 1 1.67% 0.25%
10 003616 Southwestern Assemblies of God University 1 1.67% 0.25%
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Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Undergraduate Completers

6-Digit Percent Percent
Enrolled Only CIP Title Count of Group of Cohort
1 520201 Business Administration and Management, General 2 20.00% 0.51%
2 131101 Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services 1 10.00% 0.25%
3 220101 Law (LL.B., J.D.) 1 10.00% 0.25%
4 240199 Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other 1 10.00% 0.25%
5 430103 | Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration 1 10.00% 0.25%
6 440401 Public Administration 1 10.00% 0.25%
7 440701 Social Work 1 10.00% 0.25%
Working and Enrolled
1 520201 Business Administration and Management, General 11 22.00% 2.80%
2 440401 Public Administration 6 12.00% 1.53%
3 430104 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 4 8.00% 1.02%
4 440701 Social Work 4 8.00% 1.02%
5 130301 Curriculum and Instruction 3 6.00% 0.76%
6 309999 Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other 3 6.00% 0.76%
7 131101 Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services 2 4.00% 0.51%
8 430107 | Criminal Justice/Police Science 2 4.00% 0.51%
9 520301 Accounting 2 4.00% 0.51%
10 110401 Information Science/Studies 1 2.00% 0.25%
All Enrolled
1 520201 Business Administration and Management, General 13 21.67% 3.31%
2 440401 Public Administration 7 11.67% 1.78%
3 440701 Social Work 5 8.33% 1.27%
4 430104 | Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 4 6.67% 1.02%
5 130301 Curriculum and Instruction 3 5.00% 0.76%
6 131101 Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services 3 5.00% 0.76%
7 309999 Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other 3 5.00% 0.76%
8 430107 Criminal Justice/Police Science 2 3.33% 0.51%
9 520301 Accounting 2 3.33% 0.51%
10 110401 Information Science/Studies 1 1.67% 0.25%
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Undergraduate Completers

4-Digit Percent Percent
Enrolled Only CIP Title Count of Group of Cohort
1 5202 Business Administration, Management and Operations 2 20.00% 0.51%
2 1311 Student Counseling and Personnel Services 1 10.00% 0.25%
3 2201 Law (LL.B., J.D.) 1 10.00% 0.25%
4 2401 Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities 1 10.00% 0.25%
5 4301 Criminal Justice and Corrections 1 10.00% 0.25%
6 4404 Public Administration 1 10.00% 0.25%
7 4407 Social Work 1 10.00% 0.25%
Working and Enrolled
1 5202 Business Administration, Management and Operations 11 22.00% 2.80%
2 4301 Criminal Justice and Corrections 7 14.00% 1.78%
3 4404 Public Administration 6 12.00% 1.53%
4 4407 Social Work 4 8.00% 1.02%
5 1303 Curriculum and Instruction 3 6.00% 0.76%
6 3099 Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other 3 6.00% 0.76%
7 1311 Student Counseling and Personnel Services 2 4.00% 0.51%
8 5203 Accounting and Related Services 2 4.00% 0.51%
9 1104 Information Science/Studies 1 2.00% 0.25%
10 1513 Drafting/Design Engineering Technologies/Technicians 1 2.00% 0.25%
All Enrolled
1 5202 Business Administration, Management and Operations 13 21.67% 3.31%
2 4301 Criminal Justice and Corrections 8 13.33% 2.04%
3 4404 Public Administration 7 11.67% 1.78%
4 4407 Social Work 5 8.33% 1.27%
5 1303 Curriculum and Instruction 3 5.00% 0.76%
6 1311 Student Counseling and Personnel Services 3 5.00% 0.76%
7 3099 Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other 3 5.00% 0.76%
8 2401 Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities 2 3.33% 0.51%
9 5203 Accounting and Related Services 2 3.33% 0.51%
10 1104 Information Science/Studies 1 1.67% 0.25%



Major

270101
309999
430104
440000
451101
520101
520203
520301
520701
520801
521003

Mathematics, General
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies
Human Services, General

Sociology

Business/Commerce, General
Logistics and Materials Management
Accounting
Entrepreneurship/Entrepreneurial Studies
Finance, General

Organizational Behavior Studies

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2014-2015 Exit Cohort Reports

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Outcomes by Major - Undergraduate Completers

Cohort Working
Group Working and All Enrolled All
Subtotal Only Enrolled Working Only Enrolled
6 5 0 5 0 0
180 128 22 150 3 25
61 42 10 52 2 12
13 6 3 9 2 5
28 18 4 22 2 6
24 18 3 21 0 *
5 * * * 0 0
30 25 3 28 0 *
5 * * * 0 0
15 9 0 9 0 0
24 18 4 22 1 5

Not

Found

N
<

SO W N 2w s

Mean
Quarterly
Earnings

9,835
10,965
8,348
6,556
8,937
10,382
7,622
12,533
18,878
10,366
9,405

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

11,538
11,743
7,959
6,534
8,907
11,088
7,545
12,302
18,878
10,707
9,182
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Employment
Rate

83%
83%
85%
69%
79%
88%
80%
93%
40%
60%
92%



Gender

Male

Female

Total

Ethnicity

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
Native-American
International
Unknown
Multi-Racial
Total

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

22
62
84

Count
20
54
74

10
39
23

*
*
*
*

*

74

Working Only
Mean
Quarterly
Percent = Earnings
90.91 17,626
87.10 14,299
88.10 15,199
83.33 13,573
90.70 15,141
85.19 16,239
0.00 *
0.00 *
0.00 *
100.00 *
100.00 *
88.10 15,199

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

2014-2015 Exit Cohort Reports

Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Graduate Completers

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

15,800
14,467
14,734

13,324
15,084
15,604

*
*
*
*

*

14,734

Count

*

5
6

Working and Enrolled

Percent

4.55
8.06
7.14

8.33
6.98
7.41
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
7.14

Mean Median
Quarterly = Quarterly
Earnings = Earnings

11,795 13,754

11,406 12,714

11,182 14,171

11,406 12,714

Count
21
59
80

80

All Working
Mean
Quarterly
Percent = Earnings
95.45 17,237
95.16 14,087
95.24 14,914
91.67 13,589
97.67 14,858
92.59 15,785
0.00 *
0.00 *
0.00 *
100.00 *
100.00 *
95.24 14,914

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

15,797
14,210
14,579

13,377
14,851
15,506

*
*
*
*

*

14,579

Enrolled Only

Count
0
0
0

O O OO o o o o o

Percent
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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All Enrolled

Count
5
6

Percent
4.55
8.06
714

8.33
6.98
7.41
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
7.14
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Top 10 Industries for Employment - Graduate Completers

4-Digit Percent Percent
Working Only NAICS Industry Sector Count of Group of Cohort
1 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 57 77.03% 67.86%
2 6113 Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools 2 2.70% 2.38%
3 6232 Residential Mental Retardation, Mental Health and Substance Abuse Facilities 2 2.70% 2.38%
4 3364 Aerospace Product and Parts Manufacturing 1 1.35% 1.19%
5 4237 Hardware, and Plumbing and Heating Equipment and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers 1 1.35% 1.19%
6 4411 Automobile Dealers 1 1.35% 1.19%
7 5112 Software Publishers 1 1.35% 1.19%
8 5311 Lessors of Real Estate 1 1.35% 1.19%
9 5412 Accounting, Tax Preparation, Bookkeeping, and Payroll Services 1 1.35% 1.19%
10 5416 Management, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Services 1 1.35% 1.19%
Working and Enrolled
1 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 3 50.00% 3.57%
2 4481 Clothing Stores 1 16.67% 1.19%
3 5411 Legal Services 1 16.67% 1.19%
4 6113 Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools 1 16.67% 1.19%
All Working
1 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 60 75.00% 71.43%
2 6113 Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools 3 3.75% 3.57%
3 6232 Residential Mental Retardation, Mental Health and Substance Abuse Facilities 2 2.50% 2.38%
4 3364 Aerospace Product and Parts Manufacturing 1 1.25% 1.19%
5 4237 Hardware, and Plumbing and Heating Equipment and Supplies Merchant Wholesalers 1 1.25% 1.19%
6 4411 Automobile Dealers 1 1.25% 1.19%
7 4481 Clothing Stores 1 1.25% 1.19%
8 5112 Software Publishers 1 1.25% 1.19%
9 5311 Lessors of Real Estate 1 1.25% 1.19%
10 5411 Legal Services 1 1.25% 1.19%



Enrolled Only
Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled

FICE

042421
003565
003594

042421
003565
003594
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - Graduate Completers

Institution

University of North Texas at Dallas
Texas A&M University - Commerce
University of North Texas

University of North Texas at Dallas
Texas A&M University - Commerce
University of North Texas

Count

Percent
of Group

66.67%
16.67%
16.67%

66.67%
16.67%
16.67%

Percent
of Cohort

4.76%
1.19%
1.19%

4.76%
1.19%
1.19%
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Enrolled Only
Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled

A WO DN -

A O DN -~

6-Digit
cip

130301
131206
220101
520201

130301
131206
220101
520201
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Graduate Completers

Title

Curriculum and Instruction

Teacher Education, Multiple Levels

Law (LL.B., J.D.)

Business Administration and Management, General

Curriculum and Instruction

Teacher Education, Multiple Levels

Law (LL.B., J.D.)

Business Administration and Management, General

Count

A A aw

A A A w

Percent
of Group

50.00%
16.67%
16.67%
16.67%

50.00%
16.67%
16.67%
16.67%

Percent
of Cohort

3.57%
1.19%
1.19%
1.19%

3.57%
1.19%
1.19%
1.19%
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Enrolled Only
Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled

A WO DN -

A O DN -~

4-Digit
cip

1303
1312
2201
5202

1303
1312
2201
5202
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Graduate Completers

Title

Curriculum and Instruction

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods
Law (LL.B., J.D.)

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Curriculum and Instruction

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods
Law (LL.B., J.D.)

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Count

A A aw

A A A w

Percent
of Group

50.00%
16.67%
16.67%
16.67%

50.00%
16.67%
16.67%
16.67%

Percent
of Cohort

3.57%
1.19%
1.19%
1.19%

3.57%
1.19%
1.19%
1.19%
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Outcomes by Major - Graduate Completers

Cohort Working

Group Working and All Enrolled All Not
Major Subtotal Only Enrolled Working Only Enrolled Found
130401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General 46 41 5 46 0 5 0
130408 Elementary and Middle School Administration/Principalship 6 6 0 6 0 0 0
131101 Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services 22 20 0 20 0 0 2
520201 Business Administration and Management, General 10 7 * 8 0 * 2

Mean
Quarterly
Earnings

15,106
15,927
12,132
20,008

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

15,241
15,489
11,802
16,108
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Employment
Rate

100%
100%
91%
80%



Gender

Male

Female

Total

Ethnicity

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
Native-American
International
Unknown
Multi-Racial
Total

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

1,018
1,376
2,394

983
645
539
94
14
47
32
40
2,394

Count
275
486
761

238

304

174
18

10

761

Working Only

Mean
Quarterly
Percent = Earnings
27.01 10,913
35.32 9,093
31.79 9,750
24.21 10,082
47.13 9,739
32.28 9,204
19.15 8,206
42.86 7,542
14.89 12,786
31.25 11,554
10.00 14,797
31.79 9,750

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board

Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Leavers

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

10,025
8,546
9,082

8,956
9,478
8,268
9,094
6,527
12,781
8,925
15,693
9,082

Count
365
460
825

379
179
189
42

11
19
825

Working and Enrolled

Percent
35.85
33.43
34.46

38.56
27.75
35.06
44.68
14.29
8.51
34.38
47.50
34.46

Mean Median
Quarterly = Quarterly
Earnings = Earnings

8,224 5,846

6,019 4,487

7,023 4,820

7,231 4,793

6,389 4,646

7,242 5,931

6,971 4,281

13,499 @ 14,029

3,977 3,501

5,467 6,283

7,023 4,820

Count
640
946

1,586

617
483
363
60

1"

21

23
1,586

All Working Enrolled Only
Mean Median
Quarterly = Quarterly
Percent = Earnings = Earnings Count Percent
62.87 9,393 8,138 258 25.34
68.75 7,653 6,750 280 20.35
66.25 8,365 7,212 538 22.47
62.77 8,361 6,908 269 27.37
74.88 8,541 7,846 90 13.95
67.35 8,192 6,926 105 19.48
63.83 7,368 4,570 30 31.91
57.14 10,241 9,811 4 28.57
23.40 13,045 13,558 23 48.94
65.63 7,766 5,614 4 12.50
57.50 7,431 7,729 13 32.50
66.25 8,365 7,212 538 22.47
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All Enrolled

Count Percent
623 61.20
740 53.78
1,363 56.93
648 65.92
269 41.71
294 54.55
72 76.60
6 42.86
27 57.45
15 46.88
32 80.00
1,363 56.93



Working Only

Working and Enrolled

All Working

-
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4-Digit
NAICS
6111
5613
7225
9211
5221
5415
4521
5241
5412
5416

7225
6111
5221
4481
5613
9211
4521
7211
4529
4461

7225
6111
5613
9211
5221
4521
5415
4481
7211
5241
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 Industries for Employment - Leavers

Industry Sector

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Employment Services

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Depository Credit Intermediation

Computer Systems Design and Related Services

Department Stores

Insurance Carriers

Accounting, Tax Preparation, Bookkeeping, and Payroll Services
Management, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Services

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Depository Credit Intermediation

Clothing Stores

Employment Services

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Department Stores

Traveler Accommodation

Other General Merchandise Stores

Health and Personal Care Stores

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Employment Services

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Depository Credit Intermediation

Department Stores

Computer Systems Design and Related Services

Clothing Stores

Traveler Accommodation

Insurance Carriers

Count

89
41
37
36
25
24
21
18
13
13

102
40
29
28
28
28
22
20
18
17

139
129
69
64
54
43
40
35
32
31

Percent
of Group

11.79%
5.43%
4.90%
4.77%
3.31%
3.18%
2.78%
2.38%
1.72%
1.72%

12.38%
4.85%
3.52%
3.40%
3.40%
3.40%
2.67%
2.43%
2.18%
2.06%

8.80%
8.17%
4.37%
4.05%
3.42%
2.72%
2.53%
2.22%
2.03%
1.96%

Percent
of Cohort

3.72%
1.71%
1.55%
1.51%
1.05%
1.00%
0.88%
0.75%
0.54%
0.54%

4.27%
1.67%
1.21%
1.17%
1.17%
1.17%
0.92%
0.84%
0.75%
0.71%

5.81%
5.40%
2.89%
2.68%
2.26%
1.80%
1.67%
1.46%
1.34%
1.30%
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FICE

003594
009741
003565
003656
011163
023614
000326
003558
003606
003613

003594
003561
003656
023614
003565
021002
004453
008504
008503
009741

003594
003656
003565
003561
009741
023614
021002
004453
008504
000326

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2014-2015 Exit Cohort Reports

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - Leavers

Institution

University of North Texas

The University of Texas at Dallas

Texas A&M University - Commerce

The University of Texas at Arlington

The University of Texas at Tyler

Collin County Community College District

Tarrant County College - Southeast Campus

North Central Texas College
Sam Houston State University
Southern Methodist University

University of North Texas

DCCCD - Cedar Valley College

The University of Texas at Arlington
Collin County Community College District
Texas A&M University - Commerce
DCCCD - Brookhaven College

DCCCD - El Centro College

DCCCD - Richland College

DCCCD - Mountain View College

The University of Texas at Dallas

University of North Texas

The University of Texas at Arlington
Texas A&M University - Commerce
DCCCD - Cedar Valley College

The University of Texas at Dallas

Collin County Community College District
DCCCD - Brookhaven College

DCCCD - El Centro College

DCCCD - Richland College

Tarrant County College - Southeast Campus

Count

488

N NNNWWPMN

692
13
13

OO N N o oo

1,180
17
14
13
12
12

D N o

Percent
of Group

90.71%
1.30%
1.12%
0.74%
0.56%
0.56%
0.37%
0.37%
0.37%
0.37%

83.88%
1.58%
1.58%
1.09%
0.97%
0.97%
0.85%
0.85%
0.73%
0.61%

86.57%
1.25%
1.03%
0.95%
0.88%
0.88%
0.66%
0.59%
0.51%
0.44%

Percent
of Cohort

20.41%
0.29%
0.25%
0.17%
0.13%
0.13%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%

28.94%
0.54%
0.54%
0.38%
0.33%
0.33%
0.29%
0.29%
0.25%
0.21%

49.35%
0.71%
0.59%
0.54%
0.50%
0.50%
0.38%
0.33%
0.29%
0.25%
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6-Digit
cip
309999
240102
110101
420101
430104
520101
090401
110103
230101
310505

309999
240102
430104
520101
420101
520301
110101
520201
090401
260101

309999
240102
430104
110101
520101
420101
520301
090401
260101
520201
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Leavers

Title

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other
General Studies

Computer and Information Sciences, General
Psychology, General

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies
Business/Commerce, General

Journalism

Information Technology

English Language and Literature, General
Kinesiology and Exercise Science

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

General Studies

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies
Business/Commerce, General

Psychology, General

Accounting

Computer and Information Sciences, General
Business Administration and Management, General
Journalism

Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

General Studies

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Computer and Information Sciences, General
Business/Commerce, General

Psychology, General

Accounting

Journalism

Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Business Administration and Management, General

Count

50
48
41
30
28
28
17
13
13
13

98
85
64
42
37
37
30
27
25
24

148
133
92
71
70
67
50
42
34
34

Percent
of Group
9.29%
8.92%
7.62%
5.58%
5.20%
5.20%
3.16%
2.42%
2.42%
2.42%

11.88%
10.30%
7.76%
5.09%
4.48%
4.48%
3.64%
3.27%
3.03%
2.91%

10.86%
9.76%
6.75%
5.21%
5.14%
4.92%
3.67%
3.08%
2.49%
2.49%

Percent
of Cohort

2.09%
2.01%
1.71%
1.25%
1.17%
1.17%
0.71%
0.54%
0.54%
0.54%

4.10%
3.55%
2.68%
1.76%
1.55%
1.55%
1.25%
1.13%
1.05%
1.00%

6.19%
5.56%
3.85%
2.97%
2.93%
2.80%
2.09%
1.76%
1.42%
1.42%
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cip
2401
1101
3099
4201
4301
5201
0904
2301
3105
5202

2401
3099
4301
1101
5201
5202
4201
5203
0904
2601

2401
3099
4301
1101
5201
4201
5202
5203
0904
2601
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Leavers

Title

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
Computer and Information Sciences, General
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Psychology, General

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Business/Commerce, General

Journalism

English Language and Literature, General

Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Computer and Information Sciences, General
Business/Commerce, General

Business Administration, Management and Operations
Psychology, General

Accounting and Related Services

Journalism

Biology, General

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Computer and Information Sciences, General
Business/Commerce, General

Psychology, General

Business Administration, Management and Operations
Accounting and Related Services

Journalism

Biology, General

Count

56
54
50
30
28
28
19
13
13
13

106
98
69
42
42
39
37
37
27
24

162
148
97
96
70
67
52
50
46
34

Percent
of Group
10.41%
10.04%
9.29%
5.58%
5.20%
5.20%
3.53%
2.42%
2.42%
2.42%

12.85%
11.88%
8.36%
5.09%
5.09%
4.73%
4.48%
4.48%
3.27%
2.91%

11.89%
10.86%
7.12%
7.04%
5.14%
4.92%
3.82%
3.67%
3.37%
2.49%

Percent
of Cohort

2.34%
2.26%
2.09%
1.25%
1.17%
1.17%
0.79%
0.54%
0.54%
0.54%

4.43%
4.10%
2.89%
1.76%
1.76%
1.63%
1.55%
1.55%
1.13%
1.00%

6.78%
6.19%
4.06%
4.02%
2.93%
2.80%
217%
2.09%
1.92%
1.42%
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Major

090401
090402
090701
110101
110103
130301
130401
131101
140101
140901
141001
141901
150000
150805
151001
160905
190701
190706
230101
231304
240101
240102
249999
260101
260202
270101
302001
309999
310301
310505
400501
420101
422814
430104
430302
440000
440701

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2014-2015 Exit Cohort Reports

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Outcomes by Major - Leavers

Cohort Working

Group Working and All

Subtotal Only Enrolled Working
Journalism 62 14 26 40
Broadcast Journalism 6 * 4 5
Radio and Television 27 3 17 20
Computer and Information Sciences, General 129 40 37 77
Information Technology 35 8 12 20
Curriculum and Instruction 8 7 0 7
Educational Leadership and Administration, General 5 * 3 5
Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services 21 15 * 17
Engineering, General 20 4 10 14
Computer Engineering, General 19 3 8 11
Electrical, Electronics and Communi-cations Engineering 11 * 5 6
Mechanical Engineering 9 * * *
Engineering Technology, General 7 * * *
Mechanical Engineering/Mechanical Technology/Technician 9 * 4 6
Construction Engineering Technology/Technician 5 * * *
Spanish Language and Literature 10 * * *
Human Development and Family Studies, General 8 * 4 6
Child Development 17 11 * 13
English Language and Literature, General 29 5 8 13
Rhetoric and Composition 8 4 * 5
Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies 104 51 18 69
General Studies 158 57 53 110
Undeclared 17 3 9 12
Biology/Biological Sciences, General 47 10 23 33
Biochemistry 8 * 5 6
Mathematics, General 17 9 4 13
International/Global Studies 20 6 5 11
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other 355 132 120 252
Parks, Recreation and Leisure Facilities Management 10 * * *
Kinesiology and Exercise Science 50 12 15 27
Chemistry, General 8 * 5 6
Psychology, General 106 20 43 63
Applied Behavior Analysis 10 * 6 7
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 184 75 67 142
Crisis/Emergency/Disaster Management 17 5 6 11
Human Services, General 26 13 * 15
Social Work 11 0 6 6

Enrolled
Only

20
1

S w
w © Y

2N ADNOASOOON OGN OO

5‘_;

37

All

Enrolled

46
5
24
76
25
0

*

*

15
15
10
8

* O N 01N O

Not
Found

2
0

-
w ©

N WWONOOOOO -~ =2DNO-~-~NDN

=N
X

w = O NN

Mean

Quarterly
Earnings

5,429
5,906
3,952
9,093
10,793
12,596
19,403
10,308
8,026
8,642
6,114
6,315
21,108
5,601
1,093
9,186
5,297
5,793
3,381
10,307
10,643
7,378
12,231
5,399
2,060
6,275
6,707
9,781
6,081
6,538
3,468
4,855
6,649
7,497
6,235
6,943
3,151

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

4,515
6,424
3,693
8,350
11,115
13,288
17,250
12,329
7,106
8,853
5,949
2,998
21,075
3,883
1,160
11,372
3,380
5,799
2,824
4,666
11,231
5,968
10,746
5,029
1,292
7,389
3,924
8,083
6,383
5,422
2,743
4,346
4,129
6,533
7,048
7,227
2,454
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Employment
Rate

65%
83%
74%
60%
57%
88%
100%
81%
70%
58%
55%
44%
43%
67%
60%
40%
75%
76%
45%
62%
66%
70%
71%
70%
75%
76%
55%
71%
40%
54%
75%
59%
70%
77%
65%
58%
55%



450101
450201
450601
450701
451001
451101
500301
500402
500407
500701
500702
500901
500903
510204
511005
512314
520101
520201
520203
520301
520701
520801
520901
521003
521201
521401
521902
540101

Social Sciences, General

Anthropology

Economics, General

Geography

Political Science and Government, General
Sociology

Dance, General

Commercial and Advertising Art

Fashion/Apparel Design

Art/Art Studies, General

Fine/Studio Arts, General

Music, General

Music Performance, General

Audiology/Audiologist and Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist
Clinical Laboratory Science/Medical Technology/Technologist
Rehabilitation Science

Business/Commerce, General

Business Administration and Management, General
Logistics and Materials Management

Accounting

Entrepreneurship/Entrepreneurial Studies

Finance, General

Hospitality Administration/Management, General
Organizational Behavior Studies

Management Information Systems, General
Marketing/Marketing Management, General
Fashion Merchandising

History, General

21

29
79

11
18

13

11
230
38
21
52

41
15
14
12
16
12
23
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150
27
12
42

29
12
12

12
10
12

AN DA PADNOOPLADEAN-_2DDOPMDODNM®

IS
»

O =2 WW =2 WNOoO o >~

122

w O NN O

w -
AOOOONNOONOLQ

W =2 20O =~ 0 0N -~ 0N

4,586
2,430
7,395
7,287
8,390
7,946
3,012

3,218
4,583
4,988
7,450
305
3,145
12,533
5,743
8,913
15,701
9,999
8,583
7,216
8,329
5,905
10,887
10,912
7,518
3,519
6,882

2,187
2,424
7,331
7,742
8,915
7,247
2,409
0
528
3,547
5,187
3,917
305
2,828
4,300
6,400
8,457
15,455
9,624
6,925
5,726
9,250
5,768
10,422
11,854
5,086
3,283
6,528
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67%
50%
48%
50%
59%
71%
80%
0%
43%
64%
44%
43%
33%
69%
67%
64%
65%
71%
57%
81%
60%
71%
80%
86%
75%
75%
83%
52%



